

Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building 725 Summer St NE, Ste A Salem, OR 97301 Phone: 503-986-0900

Fax: 503-986-0904 www.Oregon.gov/OWRD

September 2, 2021

Yosemite Land Bank, FLCA PO Box 2378 Turlock, CA 95381

Reference: Application S-63182, Permit S-46663
Reference: Application S-61481, Permit S-45762
Reference: Application S-88045, Permit S-54937

Reference: Application GR-3834, GR Registration GR-3494

Regarding Application S-63182, Permit S-46663, the assignment by proof from William McClellan, and James and Sandra Wester to Padre Properties, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company and Yosemite Land Bank, FLCA has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

Regarding Application S-61481, Permit S-45762 and Application S-88045, Permit S-54937 the assignments from Braden 1996 Family Limited Partnership to Padre Properties, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company and Yosemite Land Bank, FLCA have been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Padre Properties, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company and Yosemite Land Bank, FLCA as the permit holders of record.

A permit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the permits to be familiar with the conditions and timelines contained in the permits.

Regarding Application GR-3834, GR Registration GR-3494, the assignment from Braden 1996 Family Limited Partnership to Padre Properties, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company and Yosemite Land Bank, FLCA have been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Padre Properties, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company and Yosemite Land Bank, FLCA as the registration holders of record.

A registration is not a perfected water right, and will in the future be adjudicated.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original requests are enclosed. Receipt numbers 136254 and 136255 covering the recording fees is also enclosed.

Sincerely,

Mary F. Bjork

Water Rights Program Analyst Water Right Services Division

May & Bi

Enclosure: Original Request and Receipts 136254 & 136255

cc: Padre Properties, LLC – PO Box 1032, Hughson, CA 95326 Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request) File